PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5043734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI WE CHIM	07/06/2006
WILLIAM GEORGE CORMACK	07/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	85 EPPING ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13850852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mreichstadt@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18276US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILHELM L. RAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Wilhelm L. Rao/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=18276US03_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504996986 REEL: 046308 FRAME: 0712

docket number: 75144.080010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **Chi We Chim and William George Cormack**, HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd, an Australian company, whose mailing address is 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2006, Australia (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent entitled GAMING MACHINE WITH CHALLENGE FEATURE filed on January 18, 2006 as Application No. 11/336,691;

including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

INVENTOR:	WITNESS:
Date: 7/6/06	Date: 7/6/06
Signed: Make Chi	Allabala
Čhi We Chim ,	(signature)//
Lane Cove, New South Wales, AU	L. OLDFIELD
	(print name)
Date: 7/6/06 Signed: William George Cormack, Lane Cove, New South Wales, AU	Date: 7/6/06 (signature) L.O'L-DFIELD (print name)

G.\APatent\Freehills\080010\Assignment doc

RECORDED: 07/10/2018